caesarstone Page 1 of 2

Date of issue: 11 July 2022
Version number: VO1

Certificate Validity: 10 July 2023

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We, Caesarstone, hereby declare, that our quartz products listed below (see next
page) fulfill the European food contact legislative requirements applicable to food
contact materials.

Adequate analytical testing was performed to confirm compliance with the
requirements of the European Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 including
Article 3 and Council Directive 84/500/EEC relating to ceramic articles intended to
come into contact with foodstuffs (amended by Commission Directive 2005/31/EC).

Our product is produced according to Good Manufacturing Practices and in
compliance with requirements of the legislation EC 2023/2006. The product is in term
of technical quality and purity suitable for food contact.

The product is suitable for a contact with all types of foods and for repeated use at
room temperature or below.

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of
the articles was 6dmz per kg of food.

The Certificate is valid for the product delivered by us as of the date specified below
and it will be replaced in case of change of material composition or when the relevant
legislation is modified and updated in such a manner as to require a new evaluation
of the regulatory compliance. It remains the responsibility of the downstream user to
verify its suitability for his own intended use.

Sincerely,
Yael Roth

Regulatory Coordinator & Lab Technologist

Kibbutz Sdot Yam MP Menashe 37804, Israel M +972 52 3602265 | T +972 4 6109373 | F +972 4 6109442


https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.caesarstone.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CYael.Roth%40caesarstone.com%7Cb8f1644d7db64c5c908908d9678ac5e6%7Ce11e6a32bbab403bad2d996471bc05b5%7C0%7C0%7C637654667991932439%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=FbH8KxhdXDoB%2B9P3NFot75R709MkIH4pJM60ztvisqE%3D&reserved=0

caesarstone

List of products:

Page 2 of 2

Color Name
4735 Oxidian
5000 London Grey
5003 Piatra Grey
5031 Statuario Maximus
5043 Montblanc
5100 Vanilla Noir
5101 Empira Black
5110 Alpine Mist
5111 Statuario Nuvo
5112 Aterra Blanca
5114 Calacatta Maximus
5121 Layalite
5130 Cosmopolitan White
5131 Calacatta Nuvo
5133 Symphony Grey
5141 Frosty Carrina
5143 White Attica
5151 Empira White
5161 Icellion
5171 Arabetto
5211 Noble Grey
5212 Taj Royale
5220 Dreamy Marfil
5222 Adamina
5810 Black Tempal
5820 Darcrest
6003 Coastal Grey
6011 Intense White (Maple)
6041 Nordic Loft
6046 Moorland Fog
6131 Bianco Drift
6134 Georgian Bluffs
6141 Ocean foam
6270 Atlantic salt
6313 Turbine Grey
6338 Woodlands
6600 Nougat
6611 Himalayan Moon
9141 Ice Snow

Color Name
0405 Midday
0406 Clearskies
0515 Palm Shade
1001 Riverlet
1002 Whyndigo
1003 Raindream
1004 Stoneburst
1006 Agger Grey
1111 Vivid White
1141 Pure White
2003 Concrete / Gunpowder
2030 Haze
2040 Urban
2141 Blizzard / Snow
2230 Linen
3040 Cement / Titan
3100 Jet Black
3141 Egg Shell / Osprey
3142 White Shimmer
4001 Fresh Concrete
4003 Sleek Concrete
4004 Raw Concrete
4011 Cloudburst Concrete
4023 Topus Concrete
4030 Pebbles / Oyster / Stone Grey
4033 Rugged Concrete
4043 Primordia
4044 Airy Concrete
4046 Excava
4120 Raven
4130 Clamshell
4141 Misty Carrera / Ice Cap
4220 Buttermilk
4230 Shitake
4330 Ginger
4350 Lagos Blue / Mink
4600 Organic White
4601 Frozen Terra

Kibbutz Sdot Yam MP Menashe 37804, Israel

M +972 52 3602265 | T +972 4 6109373 | F +972 4 6109442



https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.caesarstone.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CYael.Roth%40caesarstone.com%7Cb8f1644d7db64c5c908908d9678ac5e6%7Ce11e6a32bbab403bad2d996471bc05b5%7C0%7C0%7C637654667991932439%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=FbH8KxhdXDoB%2B9P3NFot75R709MkIH4pJM60ztvisqE%3D&reserved=0

